## **AGENDA**

## Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation Committee October 8, 2024 Auditorium 6:30 P.M.

A. Call to Order: Chairman Darrell Proctor

**B.** Invocation:

C. Roll Call: Legislative Clerk Tracy Knobloch

D. Establishment of Quorum:

E. Approval of Minutes: 09/17/24 and 10/01/24

F. ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 24-120

Do Pass

4-0

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION, AND THE TOWN OF DEPEW FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING ADEDQUATE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL FACILITIES FOR FORTY (40) INDIAN HOMES LOCATED WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE TOWN Sponsor: Galen Cloud

TR 24-121

Do Pass 4-0 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION, AND THE OKEMAH UTILITY AUTHORITY FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING ADEQUATE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL FACILITIES FOR 721 INDIAN HOMES LOCATED WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE CITY OF OKEMAH Sponsor: Galen Cloud

TR 24-122

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING THE UPDATE OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION LONG RANGE TRANSPORTATION PLAN WITH THE ADDITION OF THE ROUTES LISTED AS ATTACHMENT "B" – MCN NTTFI 2025 Sponsor: Charles McHenry

Do Pass 4-0

TR 24-123

Do Pass

4-0

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION SUPPORTING THE ADDITION OF NEW ROUTES, AS IDENTIFIED IN ATTACHMENT "B" – MCN NTTFI 2025, TO THE NATION'S EXISTING NATIONAL TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION FACILITY INVENTORY AND REQUESTING THE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS ADD THESE NEW ROUTES TO THE NATION'S NATIONAL TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION FACILITY INVENTORY Sponsor: Galen Cloud

TR 24-124

Do Pass 4-0 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AND TO APPLY FOR FEDERAL FUNDING THROUGH THE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION BRIDGE PROGRAM TO FUND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTIONS WITH WAGONER, TULSA, CREEK, OKFUSKEE, OKMULGEE, MUSKOGEE, MCINTOSH, SEMINOLE AND HUGHES COUNTIES, AND BIXBY, SAPULPA AND GLENPOOL CITIES, FOR SIXTY-ONE (61) BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECTS Sponsor: Galen Cloud

- NCA 24-126 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S.

  Do Pass

  DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE SOUTHERN REGION, R8 FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION REALTY DEPARTMENT Sponsor: Charles McHenry (\$20,000.00)
- NCA 24-127 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S.

  Do Pass/BFJ DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS Sponsor: Robyn Whitecloud (\$625,000.00)
- NCA 24-128 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE

  EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S.

  ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE

  OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Sponsor: Galen Cloud

  (\$396,500.00)
- NCA 24-129 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FISCAL RELIEF FUNDING FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION MVSKOKE LANGUAGE REVITALIZATION PROGRAM TO CREATE A GUIDED LANGUAGE LEARNING APPLICATION WITH LANGUAGES 4 Sponsor: Charles McHenry (\$1,995,000.00)
- NCA 24-130 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S.

  Do Pass ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE GEOSPATIAL DEPARTMENT Sponsor: Galen Cloud (\$89,020.00)
- NCA 24-131 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S.

  Do Pass
  4-0 GEOSPATIAL DEPARTMENT Sponsor: Galen Cloud (\$683,333.00)

**G:** OTHER BUSINESS:

H. ANNOUNCEMENTS:

I. BENEDICTION/ADJOURNMENT: